
2025 LSU Eunice Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 53-5   Conf: 15-2   Home: 21-1   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 21-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (450), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bell (1), Courville (1), Dupuy (1),
Fuselier (1), Hastings (1), Legg (1), Luna (1), Mabry (1), Mitchell (1), Mouton (1), Riley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Obradovich (8), Mitchell (2), Hastings (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Woods 4, Beversdorf 2, Gambel 1,
Mabry 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-104), Obradovich (19-30), Mitchell (9-12), Tarango (9-10), Hastings (7-9), Mabry (6-9),
Jacobs (5-6), Woods (5-7), Morrison (4-5), Harrell (2-2), Toal (2-3), Beversdorf (1-6), McLelland (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mouton, Aidan .391 55-54 184 70 72 10 1 11 53 117 .636 34 17 27 2 .508 7 4 23-25 53 35 3 .967
7 LeBlanc, Tyson .385 57-57 208 71 80 19 5 11 65 142 .683 35 9 40 4 .488 2 2 39-45 55 137 8 .960
12 Mabry, IV, Will .375 54-45 112 35 42 9 1 4 41 65 .580 28 6 19 1 .510 3 5 12-14 20 5 1 .962
15 Fuselier, Ashton .353 51-50 153 48 54 11 1 6 44 85 .556 26 17 33 2 .485 4 1 19-23 80 5 2 .977
21 Legg, Jackson .337 57-54 163 55 55 15 3 7 59 97 .595 48 16 35 0 .517 3 3 13-20 343 8 1 .997
14 Mitchell, Tyler .337 53-28 89 44 30 5 0 3 26 44 .494 28 7 21 0 .516 2 1 16-17 148 8 1 .994
37 Luna, Jordan .306 52-47 134 51 41 14 0 4 39 67 .500 35 20 45 1 .492 6 1 8-10 76 99 9 .951
5 Dupuy, Alex .387 43-39 137 53 53 11 5 4 38 86 .628 21 17 38 0 .508 4 2 16-19 27 61 6 .936
13 Hastings, Caleb .343 34-25 67 32 23 3 0 5 22 41 .612 25 9 14 1 .564 0 0 7-7 122 5 1 .992
25 Bordelon, Mason .333 27-9 42 13 14 2 0 4 17 28 .667 9 2 10 0 .472 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
17 Riley, III, Cash .327 43-34 110 33 36 5 3 6 28 65 .591 16 10 39 0 .453 1 1 5-7 40 0 1 .976
20 Obradovich, Milan .325 41-32 120 27 39 5 1 1 36 49 .408 16 4 19 2 .418 1 0 4-5 297 16 3 .991
11 Courville, Crawford .303 27-8 33 4 10 1 0 1 4 14 .424 5 0 8 0 .395 0 1 4-7 14 0 0 1.000
18 Blancher, Blaise .300 34-1 10 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 3 2 3 0 .533 0 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
6 Cooley, Griffin .250 34-19 60 19 15 4 0 1 14 22 .367 18 3 21 1 .439 1 1 4-4 25 0 4 .862
30 Bell, Dylan .235 20-11 34 12 8 2 0 1 6 13 .382 9 5 16 0 .458 0 0 5-5 9 0 0 1.000
9 Landreneau, Jaxon .204 25-11 49 9 10 4 1 1 10 19 .388 8 3 15 2 .350 0 0 4-4 12 16 2 .933
28 Eppinette, Sam .200 9-1 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Marshall, Aarren .174 16-7 23 3 4 2 0 0 6 6 .261 2 3 10 1 .310 1 0 1-1 4 12 3 .842
Totals .340 58-58 1738 587 591 122 21 70 510 965 .555 367 151 417 17 .484 35 22 184-218 1345 461 47 .975
Opponents .233 58-58 1670 206 389 64 6 37 186 576 .345 209 56 500 32 .336 14 11 35-53 1247 436 78 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Mouton, Aidan 0.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 4 9.1 6 0 0 6 9 0 0 0 .194 2 0 0 0 0
19 Beck, Peyton 1.59 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 5 2 2 9 13 0 0 0 .135 3 5 0 0 0
5 Dupuy, Alex 1.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .158 2 0 0 0 0
23 McLelland, Turner 1.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 .150 2 1 0 0 0
24 Jacobs, McCray 2.68 4-0 25 2 0 0-0 3 47.0 35 19 14 8 47 6 1 4 .207 9 2 0 3 4
34 Woods, Xavier 2.76 8-0 16 12 2 2-0 0 71.2 54 26 22 29 74 14 2 4 .214 11 11 1 4 3
26 Lamb, Eli 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 2 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 1 0
22 Tarango, Caden 3.55 10-0 16 15 0 0-0 0 71.0 55 34 28 53 91 8 0 10 .215 11 3 1 3 2
2 Beversdorf, Alec 3.61 11-0 17 15 4 1-0 0 77.1 73 35 31 22 83 11 1 6 .250 5 5 1 2 1
27 Gambel, Hunter 3.72 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 4 4 3 8 3 0 0 .265 2 5 0 0 0
12 Mabry, IV, Will 4.10 9-1 16 10 0 0-1 0 59.1 53 29 27 28 82 7 0 5 .229 10 5 0 0 0
36 Morrison, Alex 4.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 4 4 5 6 2 0 1 .250 3 2 0 0 0
16 Spangler, Hudson 4.82 4-3 17 3 0 0-0 0 28.0 27 15 15 12 27 5 2 3 .245 7 7 0 0 0
8 Ashworth, Reese 4.94 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 4 23.2 33 17 13 7 24 3 0 1 .320 8 6 1 1 0
29 Toal, Haydan 5.06 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 11 7 6 6 14 4 0 2 .268 1 0 0 0 1
31 Harrell, Carson 9.53 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 6 6 7 7 0 0 0 .333 3 1 0 0 0
3 Sampson, Clark 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 .444 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.61 53-5 196 58 6 4 12 448.1 389 206 180 209 500 64 6 37 .233 80 56 4 14 11
Opponents 11.52 5-53 220 58 0 0 1 415.2 591 587 532 367 417 122 21 70 .340 83 151 24 35 22



2025 LSU Eunice Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Woods, Xavier 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
11 Courville, Crawford 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jacobs, McCray 13 1 12 0 1.000 2 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Tarango, Caden 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
18 Blancher, Blaise 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bell, Dylan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gambel, Hunter 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Spangler, Hudson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Bordelon, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Toal, Haydan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Harrell, Carson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Morrison, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Ashworth, Reese 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Legg, Jackson 352 343 8 1 .997 28 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mitchell, Tyler 157 148 8 1 .994 0 9 3 .750 2 0
13 Hastings, Caleb 128 122 5 1 .992 1 7 2 .778 1 0
20 Obradovich, Milan 316 297 16 3 .991 1 19 11 .633 8 1
15 Fuselier, Ashton 87 80 5 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Riley, III, Cash 41 40 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mouton, Aidan 91 53 35 3 .967 1 0 1 — 0 0
12 Mabry, IV, Will 26 20 5 1 .962 3 6 3 .667 0 0
7 LeBlanc, Tyson 200 55 137 8 .960 26 0 0 — 0 0
37 Luna, Jordan 184 76 99 9 .951 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dupuy, Alex 94 27 61 6 .936 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Landreneau, Jaxon 30 12 16 2 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Beversdorf, Alec 11 1 9 1 .909 0 1 5 .167 0 0
6 Cooley, Griffin 29 25 0 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marshall, Aarren 19 4 12 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McLelland, Turner 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Beck, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
26 Lamb, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Eppinette, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sampson, Clark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1853 1345 461 47 .975 92 70 34 .673 11 1
Opponents 1761 1247 436 78 .956 51 368 66 .848 20 0


